

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5794/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2012 in CRLRP No.340/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

S.K.DEV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. B. I. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr.. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.
Issue notice.
Let this matter be heard along with SLP(Crl)....
CRLMP.NO.8858 of 2012.
In the meantime, the proceedings before the trial court,
shall remain stayed.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| COURT MASTER

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|