

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2610/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2013 in CRLR No.954/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BARJINDER SINGH @ MAKHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 21/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR  
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the usual course.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|Court Master|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar