

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3363/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2013 in CRLMC No.1367/2013 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURINDER KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Naveen Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with S.L.P.(Crl.) Nos.7591-
7592 of 2011.

In the meantime, further proceedings before the Trial Court
shall remain stayed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar