

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 2179/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2012 in CRLMC No.2515/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R. VASUDEVAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel,AoR
Mr. Bhanu Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.4 submits that
he has already received a copy of the special leave petition.

Post the special leave petition now for admission before
the appropriate Bench in the next week.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Madhu Sudan)
| Court Master