

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6834/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2013 in WPCRL No.1011/2013,CRLMA No.9684/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VINOD KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I,NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6835 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 6837 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Shankar Misra, Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, proceedings before the trial court shall remain stayed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS| |(Indu Bala Kapur)
| |Court Master

|