

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9061/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 20/09/2013 in CRLMC No.3986/2013 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAKESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I
(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned Additional Solicitor General
appearing for the respondent prays for a short adjournment to
examine whether the present special leave petition is in any
manner connected with Criminal Appeal No. 1375-1376 of 2013
(arising out of Special Leave Petition (Criminal) Nos.7591-7592
of 2011.

The matter is adjourned by two weeks.
In the meantime, interim order to continue.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|