

D
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9652-9653/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2013 in WPCRL No.1862/2013,
CRLMA No.16994/2013CRLMA No.16997/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

SRI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibbo Shankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SURESH KUMAR VERMA)
| | COURT MASTER