

|  
ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9061/2013  
(From the judgment and order dated 20/09/2013 in CRLMC No.3986/2013 of the  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAKESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I  
(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents on record  
and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Tag with Criminal Appeal Nos. 1375-1376 of 2013.  
List the appeals for final disposal on 26th March, 2014.  
Ad interim order dated 19th November, 2013 to continue till  
the disposal of the appeal.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|