

a

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1399/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2014 in WPCRL No.124/2014,CRLMA No.1034/2014 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHAVIR PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI,NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, correction and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1451 of 2014

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikash Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sibho S. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar,Adv.
Mr. Amir Nasim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

Tag along with Crl.A.No(s).1375-1376 of 2013.

Proceedings, pending before the trial court, shall remain stayed
in the meantime.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master