

V
ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NOs.3968-3969/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1) No(s).10050-10051/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in WPCRL No.355/2010, dated
07/04/2011 in WPCRL No.355/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SATYA PAL GUPTA
VERSUS
CBI
(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

Date: 24/03/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia,Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.
Ms. Vijay Lakshmi,Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner
submitted that the question involved in this case is coming up for
hearing shortly before a Larger Bench. It is open to the
petitioner to make a mention before the Larger Bench for
appropriate orders including the prayer for interim relief.

|Court Master | (Narendra Prasad) | |Court Master | (Renuka Sadana) |