

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2507/2014
(From the judgment and order dated 05/03/2014 in CRLMA
No.3787/2014 in WPCRL No.474/2014 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
N. DELHI)

ASHWANI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte
of the impugned Judgment and
WITH

stay and exemption from filing c/c
office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2508 of 2014

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte
of the impugned Judgment and

stay and exemption from filing c/c
office report)

Date: 04/04/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Aamir N., Adv.
Mr. Farhan Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vikas Singh, learned Senior Counsel
appearing for the petitioners submits that
similar issues have been raised in a large number
of matters, in which order dated 9th September,
2013 has been passed referring the matters to a
larger bench.

In view of the above, issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings before
the trial Court shall remain stayed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER