

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 8705-8706 OF 2014**

(Applications for directions)

**IN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL) NOS.10050-10051 OF 2013**

Satya Pal Gupta

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Central Bureau of Investigation

... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that applications for early hearing (Crl. Misc. Petition Nos. 3968-3969 of 2014) in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the question involved in this case is coming up for hearing shortly before a Larger Bench. It is open to the petitioner to make a mention before the Larger Bench for appropriate orders including the prayer for interim relief."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 filed applications for directions requesting therein to tag the instant matters with Criminal Appeal Nos. 1375-1376 of 2014 which are pending before Larger Bench and to grant stay of trial proceedings.

The applications for directions in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 22nd day of April, 2014.

**Sd/-**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Tatini Basu, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

*c4/dk*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR