

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 16952-16953/2014 In
 Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)Nos.10050-10051/2013
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
 29/03/2011 in WPCRL No. 355/2010,07/04/2011 in WPCRL No.
 355/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

SATYA PAL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(For directions for amendment in SLP and office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 These applications were called on
 for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sangram Saron, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG
 Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
 Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Prayer made in the application is not seriously
 opposed by learned counsel for the respondent.
 Therefore, prayer made in the application is granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed
 to amend the special leave petitions within ten days'
 time.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List thereafter.

Charanjeet Kaur
 Date: 2014.10.27
 17:05:47 IST
 Reason:

[Charanjeet Kaur]
 Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
 Asstt. Registrar