

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL) NOS.10050-10051 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 25616-25617 OF 2013

(Applications for stay)

Satya Pal Gupta

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Central Bureau of Investigation

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that applications for directions for amendment of Special Leave Petition (Crl. Misc. Petition Nos. 16952-16953 of 2014) in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Prayer made in the application is not seriously opposed by learned counsel for the respondent. Therefore, prayer made in the application is granted.**

**Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to amend the special leave petitions within ten days' time.**

**List thereafter. "**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2014 filed amended Special Leave Petition. Copy of the same is tagged with main SLP paper books.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17th day of November, 2014.

**Sd/-**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

*c4/dk*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR