

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2507/2014

ASHWANI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2508/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amir Naseem, Adv.

Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit by the sole respondent in both the matters has not been filed, despite warning of last opportunity. Stipulated time for the purpose has expired. Further opportunity is declined.

In the given circumstances, both the petitions stand complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar