

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.9652-9653/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2013 in CRLMA Nos.16994/2013, 16997/2013 and WPCRL No. 1862/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SRI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/07/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Triveni Patekar, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2016 before an  
appropriate Bench.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar